
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 1 

October 8, 2021 
 
 

Addendum No. 03 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.: B21/22-03 
 

CLPCCD LEASE LEASEBACK PROJECT DELIVERY SERVICES: 
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE COMPLEX - PHASE II PROJECT 

 
 

To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum 03 (Three) is issued to incorporate the following changes, 
additions or deletions to the RFP (B21/22-03).  Any modifications/changes made 
by this addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified 
herein; all remaining portions of the RFP (B21/22-03) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 

A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS: 

Revisions to Prequalification Form: 
 

Refer to Attachment 1-Districts Prequalification Application for changes in the  
requirements.  Please note the changes are in RED (located on page 17 of 190 
of the PDF documents located on the District website here: 
http://www.clpccd.org/business/documents/B21-22-
03CLPCCDLeaseLeasebackProjectRFPRev.1.pdf 

 
Question #2.  Has your Firm contracted for a completed construction, 
or will complete prior to January 31, 2022, of a minimum of: 
• Three (3) California community college, other university or college 

(higher education), or k12 projects, 
• Each with a value of at least $21,500,000.00, and  
• All within the past seven years?           (Please circle “yes” or No) 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


